

General information on the Croatian trusted list and the supervision of Trust Service Providers in the Republic of Croatia

The legal basis for the trusted list and supervision are **Regulation (EU)** No 910/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 July 2014 on electronic identification and trust services for electronic transactions in the internal market and repealing Directive 1999/93/EC, its secondary legislation, and the Croatian Act on the implementation of Regulation (EU) No 910/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 July 2014 on electronic identification and trust services for electronic transactions in the internal market and repealing Directive 1999/93/EC (NN, 62/2017).

The Regulation can be found <u>here</u>.

The Croatian implementing act can be found <u>here</u>.

Trusted list information

The current trusted list includes information related to the qualified Trust Service Providers under supervision by Croatia, as well as the information relating to the qualified trust services provided by them. Any and all Trust Service Providers and trust services that are currently on the trusted list have been included in accordance with the relevant provisions laid down in Regulation (EU) No 910/2014, its secondary legislation and the Croatian implementing act. Any new Trust Service Providers and/or trust services may be included on the trusted list in accordance with the relevant provisions laid down in Regulation (EU) No 910/2014, its secondary legislation and the Croatian implementing act. Any new Trust Service Providers and/or trust services may be included on the trusted list in accordance with the relevant provisions laid down in Regulation (EU) No 910/2014, its secondary legislation and the Croatian implementing act.

The trusted list can be found <u>here</u>.

The trusted list as an XML file can be found here.

The companion SHA-256 of Croatian Trusted List can be found here.

Supervisory scheme information

The legal basis for the supervisory activities are Regulation (EU) No 910/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 July 2014 on electronic identification and trust services for electronic transactions in the internal market and repealing Directive 1999/93/EC,



its secondary legislation, and the Croatian Act on the implementation of Regulation (EU) No 910/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 July 2014 on electronic identification and trust services for electronic transactions in the internal market and repealing Directive 1999/93/EC (NN, 62/2017).

Implementing body

In accordance to Article 17(1) of Regulation (EU) No 910/2014, Article 4, paragraphs 1 and 2 of the Croatian implementing act designate the central government body responsible for the economy as the supervisory body.

In accordance to Article 22(1) of Regulation (EU) No 910/2014, Article 4, paragraphs 1 and 2 of the Croatian implementing act designate the central government body responsible for the economy as the body responsible for the establishment, maintenance, and publication of Croatia's trusted list.

The Service for digital economy is the organizational unit of the Ministry of Economy and Sustainable Development, designated as the contact point for all matters regarding trust services, supervision, and the trust list.

The Service for digital economy can be contacted through the functioning mailboxes at <u>e-poslovanje@mingor.hr</u> and <u>pouzdani.popis@mingor.hr</u>.